	Clark County Board of Fo	unlineties D						
CASE BEING HEARD	Clark County Board of Ed	qualization - Bo	ard Clerk's Record	of Hearin	ng			
Assessment Year:	2023 Potiti	on No: 483-50	Na					
Owner Name:	THREE DAUGHTERS LLC	.,00	No: 483-502 Parcel N		ımber: 98495-314			
Situs Address:								
	See Attachment A							
Property Type:	ranch-style condo		Acres:	1.28	NBHD	719		
Mailing Address:	203 SE PARK PLAZA DRIV							
ATTENDANCE								
feld by:	[¿♂ Video Conference [] Phone Conference [] In-Person							
Board:	Taxpayer:		Assessor:			[] In-Person Third Parties (if any		
Z Lisa Bodner	John Rose Terry Hagberg Gloria Gomez- Matthews Joel Cline	- Blanc			midrai	ies (ij an		
HEARING SESSION								
learing Held On:	Start Time:	End Tin	ne:	Recor	Recording Name:			
March 5, 2024	9:16	10:02			- The state of the			
3,150,000 in June 2022; #3 old for \$3,260,000 in Augu	amily submarket report, rent roll for pellant submitted six comparable 30490-000 sold for \$12,200,000 in st 2021; and #29631-000 sold for the Assessor's evidence included for the Evidence included for th	December 2021; #2 \$1,944,000 in Augus	sold for \$14,750,000 in N 19373-074 sold for \$1,72! st 2021].	lovember 202 5,000 in Dece	23; #97976-01 :mber 2021; #:	1 sold for 30181-000		
ECISION OF THE BOA	PD							
- SINGH OF THE BOA	ASSESSOR VALUE:	BOE VALUE:	Di	TERMINA	TION			
AND (ACRES)	\$ See Attachment				-	7		
// IPROVEMENTS	\$ See Attachment	\$		[] Sustained Appella Analysis		ppellan		
RSONAL PROPERTY	\$	Ś	l					
DTAL	\$ See Attachment	\$ 3.01-]	Assessor				
otes: Then w Ion 2022	as very little	UHH	in Value	☐ Purch ☐ Appro	nase 🗆 Re aisal 🗆 M	ecomdt epairs anfst Err ther		
UTHORIZATION								
airperson (or Author	ized Designee) Signature			Date	Date			
Daniel	C. Lilean	-		3/4	124			
					1 10			

(

Q,

Owner	PID	Case	Mail	ATD	NOTES
THREE DAUGHTERS	Multiple	492 503	203 SE PARK PLAZA DRIVE,	Yes	The subject properties consist of twenty 2-two story town homes built in 1977. They share a common laundry room and have individual parking garages. These buildings were platted as condominiums, but they have always been operated as rental housing. The representative believes the Assessor is not considering the increase in interest rates, negative rent growth, and higher capitalization rates. In the appellant's income approach, a loaded 6.22% capitalization rate was used to indicate a value of \$149,350 per unit. Seven comparable multi-family sales were presented with a range in value of \$135,833 to \$196,774 per unit and have an average of \$148,001 per unit after adjustments. Adjustments were made for market conditions based on the CoStar Multi-Family
LLC	Multiple	483-502	SUITE 230		Submarket Report.